C
LD
-D
S
9
7
 R
e

Color
CCT Range
Base Order Codes
Min. Luminous Flux (lm)
 @ 1050 mA
Calculated Minimum
Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C** Order Code
Min. Max. Group Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C* 1500 mA 2000 mA 3000 mA
Cool White 5000 K 8300 K
V5 460 523 620 776 1034 XPLAWT-00-0000-0000V5051
V4 440 500 593 742 989 XPLAWT-00-0000-0000V4051
V3 420 478 566 708 944 XPLAWT-00-0000-0000V3051
Neutral White 3700 K 5000 K
V4 440 500 593 741 989 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LV40E5
V3 420 478 566 708 944 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LV30E5
V2 400 455 539 675 899 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LV20E5
U6 380 432 512 641 854 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LU60E5
Warm White 2700 K 3500 K
U6 380 432 512 641 854 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LU60E7
U5 360 409 485 607 809 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LU50E7
U4 340 387 458 573 764 XPLAWT-00-0000-000LU40E7
70-CRI White 4000 K 6000 K
V4 440 500 593 741 989 XPLAWT-00-0000-000BV40E3
V3 420 478 566 708 944 XPLAWT-00-0000-000BV30E3
V2 400 455 539 675 899 XPLAWT-00-0000-000BV20E3
80-CRI White 2700 K 4000 K
U6 380 432 512 641 854 XPLAWT-00-0000-000HU60E7
U5 360 409 485 607 809 XPLAWT-00-0000-000HU50E7
U4 340 387 458 573 764 XPLAWT-00-0000-000HU40E7
85-CRI White 2700 K 3000 K
U3 320 364 431 540 719 XPLAWT-00-0000-000PU30E7
U2 300 341 404 506 674 XPLAWT-00-0000-000PU20E7
T6 280 318 377 472 629 XPLAWT-00-0000-000PT60E7
90-CRI White 2700 K 3000 K
U3 320 364 431 540 719 XPLAWT-00-0000-000UU30E7
U2 300 341 404 506 674 XPLAWT-00-0000-000UU20E7
T6 280 318 377 472 629 XPLAWT-00-0000-000UT60E7
Notes:
•	 Cree maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2
on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 9).
•	 Typical CRI for Cool White (5000 K – 8300 K CCT) is 65.